

**REPORT OF CONFERENCE COMMITTEE – SB 144 A Conference Committee**

Also MR. PRESIDENT & MR. SPEAKER:

The SB144 A Conference Committee on SB144 respectfully reports that it has considered the disagreement of the two houses, and returns the same with the recommendation that said bill be amended as follows:

144J

On page 1, line 1, of the House Engrossed bill, after "terminal" insert " infrastructure projects and terminal"

On page 1, line 1, of the House Engrossed bill, delete the comma and insert " and"

On page 1, line 2, of the House Engrossed bill, after "expansion" delete ", and infrastructure projects"

On page 1, line 5, of the House Engrossed bill, delete " terminal" and insert " the"

On page 1, line 6, of the House Engrossed bill, after "demands" insert " of terminals"

144N

On the previously adopted amendment (144J), On page 1, line 5, delete " \$1,903" and insert " \$10,000,000".

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ JEAN HUNHOFF

Jean Hunhoff, Chair

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ TONY VENHUIZEN

Tony Venhuizen, Chair